

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA City of River Rouge City Council Chambers 10600 W Jefferson Ave. River Rouge, MI 48218



7:00 pm Study Session

Tuesday, February 18, 2025

7:30 pm Council

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Approval of Minutes: February 4, 2025, Regular Meeting minutes

Action Items

- Public Hearing for 2025-2029 River Rouge Parks & Recreation Plan.
- Approve the 2025-2029 Parks & Recreation Plan and adopt the enclosed River Rouge Community Resolution regarding the 2025-2029 River Rouge Parks & Recreation Plan.
- Approve the emergency contract with Global Green Service Group, LLC. for \$19,800 to remove the black mold in City Hall's basement.
- Approve Carl Johnson as Finance Director for 2 years to 2027 at the current rate of \$150,000 per year.
- To approve BCBS invoice #200581321for One Hundred Sixty Thousand three hundred Eighty-Four and fifty-four cents (\$160,384.54) wire transfer

Reports of Standing Committees:

Finance Comm. -Building Comm. -Business License -Marijuana License -Block Party -

Elected Officials

Mayor Campbell-City Commissioners-City Assessor-City TreasurerCity Clerk- March 2025 Reading Month River Rouge Head Start at Walter White School, EES Coke Battery, LLC comments of the proposed air permit must be submitted by February 24, 2025, Probate Assistance March 22, 2025 River Rouge Public Library 12-2pm

Communications:

Legal Department-PSO Dept.-Finance Director-Water Dept-DPW-Constable -

Old Business -New Business-Call to Audience (3- minute time limit) Adjournment-

• Patricia H. Johnson, City Clerk
***PLEASE TURN CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES ON SILENT